22-12-2025 MONDAY - SOUTH AFRICA (FAIRVIEW) RACE CARD
(R85,000)

Race 1 6:30PM (R75,000)

1 655 Originator 60 [6] C Habib

2 457673 O Space O 60 [5] M V'rensburg
3 670904 Good Shine 60 [3] S Khumalo
4 908796 Norse Warrior 60 [2] E Webber

5 478497 Blame It On Me 60 [7] CLittle

6 000 Warrior’s Sword 60 [1] M Yeni

7 87 Here Comes Johnny 60 [4] L Mxothwa

8 760 Playmaker 60 [9] AFortune

9 623322 Amanatto 57.5[8] R Fourie
Race 2 7:05PM (R75,000)

1 427506 Khichdi 60 [3] G Dookhit (4.0)
2 422946 Bomber Bay 60 [2] CHabib

3 543748 Dinero 60 [9] E Webber

4 654086 Top Dollar 60 [7] V Jodhee (40)
5 344227 Bugle 59 [5] L Mxothwa
6 433532 Aethelwulf 59 [6] M Yeni

7 057 Bahamian Beat 59 [1] R Fourie

8 48 Smiddyburn 59 [8] AFortune

9 3 Warrior’s Edge 59 [4] CLittle

FRV - MDNM

10.2%
11.6%
14.7%

1.8%

9.6%
11.0%
11.0%
14.6%
26.0%

FRV - MDNM

8.6%
10.2%
1.8%
31%
11.0%
11.0%
26.0%
14.6%
9.6%

-1200m Race 3

JLvanHeerden 9.7%

Wgc Miller
JP Nel

E Kaknis

J P Nel

K Mitchley

Z Oosthuizen
AC Creeff
AC Greeff

D G Smith

D G Smith

E Kaknis

E Kaknis

Z Oosthuizen
K Mitchley
AC Greeff
AC Greeff
JP Nel

10.5%
9.6%
24%
9.6%
6.9%
8.5%

18.9%

18.9%

-1600m

15.0%
15.0%
24%
24%
8.5%
6.9%
18.9%
18.9%
9.6%

7:40PM

1 724716 Three Cheers

2 322442 Royal City Girl

3 842172 Back For More

4 323170 Just For U

5 585215 Royal Missy

6 950514 Canford Queen

7 721444 Chroniclesofnania

Race 4
1 126604 Garden Sun
2 112097 Golden Grey
3 621277 Olive Oyl

4 232541 Outback Express
5 705153 Donny’s Boy
6
7
8

8:15PM

707188 Oranjemund
418366 Rock Of Futura
421665 Global Drumbeat

9 847546 Rototo

10 215548 Pardon Me

11 559657 Potent Captain

61.5
60.5
59
55.5
55
53.5
52

4] L Mxothwa
2] M Yeni

6] R Fourie

1] S Khumalo

7] AFortune

3] B Soodoo (4.0)
5] E Webber

(R76,000)

61.5
61
60
60
60
59.5
59
57.5
57.5
56
55

9] B Soodoo (4.0)
10] R Fourie
AFortune

V Jodhee (4.0)
S Naidoo

Y Ramzan

C Little

M Yeni

L Mxothwa
11] S Khumalo

3] JR Syster

BN SN —

FRV - FM76 -2000m

11.0% Z Oosthuizen
11.0% K Mitchley

26.0% A C Greeff
147% J P Nel

146% J P Nel

132% Z Oosthuizen
1.8% TJ Laing

8.5%
6.9%
18.9%
9.6%
9.6%
8.5%
9.1%

FRV - MR66 -2000m

132% Jva Strydom
26.0% A C Greeff
146% A C Greeff
3.1% Jva Strydom
46% D G Smith
6.3% JP Nel

96% J P Nel
11.0% K Mitchley
11.0% J P Nel
147% J P Nel
11.2% D A Mckenzie

5.1%
18.9%
18.9%

5.1%
15.0%

9.6%

9.6%

6.9%

9.6%

9.6%

4.0%

Race 5 8:55PM
1 204503 Cruise Control
2 102231 Fairy Knight
3 423410 Firealley
4 505951 Cliff Top
5 215461 Dubai Hills
6 141673 Mr Fox

7 342122 Roman Agent
8 631131 Imaginable
9 427389 Play Act

10 801114 Tintamarre

Race 6 9:30PM
1 233455 Montelena

2 1152 Baie Mooi

3 047513 Avernian Goddess
4 264142 State Secret

5 566847 First Wish

6 000015 Jet Lavish

7 261230 Augusta Rosso

8 627778 Bosnay

(R10
62

8,000)

8]
4
6
7]
2
9]
1
5]
1

3]

L Mxothwa

R Fourie

G Dookhit (4.0)
AFortune

X Ndlovu

K Minnie

M Yeni

Y Ramzan

0] M V'rensburg
] C Habib

B Soodoo (4.0)
X Ndlovu
G Dookhit (4.0)

FRV - PINN

11.0%
26.0%
8.6%
14.6%
7.2%
2.6%
11.0%

102%

FRV
10.2%
26.0%
14.6%
11.0%

2.6%
132%
7.2%
8.6%

D G Smith
AC Greeff
Jva Strydom
AC Creeff
AC Creeff
AC Creeff
K Mitchley
D G Smith
Wgc Miller
D G Smith

- FM92

D G Smith
AC Greeff
AC Greeff
TJ Laing

AC Creeff
K Mitchley
AC Greeff
Z Oosthuizen

-1200m

15.0%
18.9%

51%
18.9%
18.9%
18.9%

6.9%
16.0%
10.5%
15.0%

-1400m

15.0%
18.9%
18.9%
9.1%
18.9%
6.9%
18.9%
8.5%

Race 7
1 315967 Arabian Red
2 105621 Hoerikwaggo
3 221715 Silvan Mistress
4 772306 Got The Fever
5 881253 Jambo Sana
6
7
8
9

10:05PM

146554 Marshmallow
775673 Volare E Mambo
878546 Amazing Colours
838337 Bretty

Race 8
1 751824 Globetonic

2 737531 Porfirio

3 222263 Thunder Master
4 51 Cadenza

5 531500 Pibe De Oro
6
7
8

10:40PM

444653 Cruzador
421579 Bandmaster
018800 Bright Future
9 898400 Mighty Mac
10 422423 Teerex
11 569767 Mister Whistle

(R85,000)

61 [1] AFortune
60.5 [7] R Fourie
59.5 [3] K Minnie

59 [2] SKhumalo
59 [8] CHabib
58.5[9] G Dookhit (4.0)
58.5 [4] J R Syster
53.5[6] M Yeni
52.5[5] M V'rensburg
(R76,000)

62 [2] YRamzan
62 [4] M Yeni
61.5[3] C Little

60 [10] R Fourie

59 [1] LMxothwa
57.5[8] C Habib

57 [11] S Khumalo
56 [9] SNaidoo

54 [5] M V'rensburg
53.5[7] B Soodoo (40)
52.5 [6] J R Syster

FRV - FM76 - 1400m

14.6% A C Greeff
26.0% A C Greeff
26% AC Greeff
14.7% Z Oosthuizen
102% D G Smith
8.6% Wgc Miller
11.2% D A Mckenzie
11.0% Z Oosthuizen
11.6% Wgc Miller

18.9%
18.9%
18.9%
8.5%
15.0%
10.5%
4.0%
85%
10.5%

FRV - MR68 - 1400m

6.3% D G Smith
11.0% K Mitchley
9.6% Jva Strydom
26.0% AC Greeff
11.0% Z Oosthuizen
102% D G Smith
147% E Kaknis
46% L Gila

11.6% Wgc Miller
13.2% K Mitchley
11.2% D A Mckenzie

15.0%
6.9%
5.1%

18.9%
8.5%

15.0%
24%
5.9%

10.5%
6.9%
4.0%



